
2026 Lincoln University of Missouri Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-15   Conf: 0-8   Home: 2-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (144), Opp (168)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Morris (1), Streight (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Laughlin (6), Stuckenschneider (5), Ollison (3), Hunter II (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Claborn 1, Totals ,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Srebroski IV, Andy .424 18-18 59 12 25 5 1 1 7 35 .593 7 3 5 1 .500 1 1 1-1 32 34 3 .957
50 Mitchell, Hunter .375 18-18 56 12 21 5 0 3 17 35 .625 5 1 11 3 .435 0 0 0-1 38 8 0 1.000
10 Blakey, Blythe .327 19-18 55 10 18 4 0 4 12 34 .618 8 2 16 0 .431 0 0 1-1 8 18 7 .788

20
Stuckenschneider,
Easton .291 16-15 55 6 16 1 0 3 9 26 .473 2 1 12 1 .317 2 0 1-1 49 7 0 1.000

30 Fleming, Tim .286 16-14 42 9 12 3 0 3 9 24 .571 4 1 15 1 .354 1 0 0-2 25 1 1 .963
6 Walters-Ansell, Daren .262 18-17 61 10 16 3 1 1 4 24 .393 4 4 17 3 .343 1 0 1-1 21 32 10 .841
42 Hinton, Payten .500 3-0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
1 Marquez, Felix .458 11-8 24 7 11 2 0 0 1 13 .542 3 5 5 0 .594 0 1 2-2 11 1 1 .923
34 Little, Jayden .451 14-14 51 12 23 5 1 5 20 45 .882 1 2 10 1 .473 1 0 2-4 42 3 0 1.000
21 Laughlin, Nolan .409 11-7 22 4 9 1 0 0 5 10 .455 2 1 4 0 .480 0 1 0-1 34 6 2 .952
8 Morris, Chase .250 12-5 20 3 5 1 1 0 5 8 .400 4 1 6 0 .385 1 0 3-4 19 5 5 .828
48 Hunter II, Zane .250 8-3 8 4 2 1 0 1 5 6 .750 1 2 5 1 .455 0 0 1-1 11 5 0 1.000
38 Hardy, Devin .250 6-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 2 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
44 Silva, Diego .250 8-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Streight, Aidan .227 12-11 22 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .273 6 1 6 0 .400 1 4 1-2 30 0 2 .938
3 Boeckmann, Aiden .222 5-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 1 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
33 Lucas, Nate .174 10-6 23 9 4 0 1 1 4 9 .391 7 1 10 0 .387 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
47 Erwin, Carson .133 7-4 15 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .333 1 0 5 0 .188 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
36 Schulte, Jacob .125 7-4 16 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .188 1 4 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 37 1 0 1.000
4 Johns, Brody .083 6-5 12 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .167 1 2 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
16 Lepper, Ryan .000 8-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 4 2 2 .750
7 Ollison, Ty .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
23 Jenkins, Quentin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Williams, AJ .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Berhorst, Glenn .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .310 19-19 574 117 178 34 5 23 108 291 .507 62 34 154 12 .404 8 9 13-22 407 141 40 .932
Opponents .370 19-19 611 228 226 53 6 24 203 363 .594 130 41 94 6 .497 17 8 46-59 423 154 21 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Ollison, Ty 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
18 Noy, Ed 1.80 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 7 1 6 5 3 0 0 .261 0 1 0 0 0
31 Claborn, Jonah 5.59 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 10 6 3 4 2 0 1 .289 0 4 0 2 1
27 Podhola, Ronan 5.79 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 3 4 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 1
45 Hoelscher, Cam 7.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 4 4 7 2 1 0 1 .176 3 0 0 0 0
12 Houvouras, Kooper 9.45 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 17 16 14 12 10 7 0 0 .309 7 4 0 1 0
28 Feist, Canon 9.93 0-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 22.2 32 29 25 16 15 6 3 2 .337 2 3 0 1 0
22 Watkins III, Dave 11.25 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 5 7 3 2 0 1 .389 1 1 1 1 0
39 Jackson, Tyler 11.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 10 10 10 3 1 0 0 .314 1 4 0 1 0
5 Otto, Carter 11.37 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 9 8 4 5 4 0 1 .400 1 1 0 0 0
15 Kleffner, Brody 11.72 1-4 5 5 0 0-0 0 17.2 34 31 23 11 14 7 1 4 .410 6 5 1 2 2
30 Fleming, Tim 12.27 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 6 5 3 3 0 0 2 .429 1 0 0 0 0
9 Claborn, Jacob 17.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 14 12 9 4 2 1 0 2 .609 0 5 0 2 2
50 Mitchell, Hunter 20.41 0-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 13.2 32 34 31 15 15 11 1 2 .432 6 3 0 1 1
38 Hardy, Devin 23.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 13 13 13 3 2 0 2 .450 1 0 0 2 0
16 Lepper, Ryan 24.30 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 16 23 18 9 2 4 1 3 .444 0 6 0 2 1
17 Baser, Jayce 33.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 12 11 4 4 1 0 3 .500 6 3 0 1 0
Totals 12.31 3-14 70 19 0 0 0 136.0 226 228 186 130 94 53 6 24 .370 35 41 2 17 8
Opponents 6.51 14-3 67 18 2 0 1 141.0 178 117 102 62 154 34 5 23 .310 19 34 2 8 9



Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-118), Stuckenschneider (26-34), Laughlin (16-19), Feist (9-13), Mitchell (9-9), Hardy (7-9), Claborn (4-5),
Lepper (4-5), Kleffner (3-5), Watkins III (3-3), Houvouras (2-4), Hunter II (2-3), Jackson (2-2), Ollison (2-3), Baser (1-1), Claborn (1-1),
Hoelscher (1-1)   



2026 Lincoln University of Missouri Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Stuckenschneider, Easton 56 49 7 0 1.000 2 26 8 .765 5 0
50 Mitchell, Hunter 46 38 8 0 1.000 5 9 0 1.000 0 0
34 Little, Jayden 45 42 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Schulte, Jacob 38 37 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Hunter II, Zane 16 11 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
3 Boeckmann, Aiden 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ollison, Ty 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 3 0
15 Kleffner, Brody 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
28 Feist, Canon 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
38 Hardy, Devin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
37 Berhorst, Glenn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Claborn, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Noy, Ed 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jenkins, Quentin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Holtmeyer, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Podhola, Ronan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Claborn, Jonah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Silva, Diego 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Fleming, Tim 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Srebroski IV, Andy 69 32 34 3 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Laughlin, Nolan 42 34 6 2 .952 0 16 3 .842 6 0
14 Streight, Aidan 32 30 0 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lucas, Nate 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marquez, Felix 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Erwin, Carson 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johns, Brody 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walters-Ansell, Daren 63 21 32 10 .841 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Morris, Chase 29 19 5 5 .828 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Blakey, Blythe 33 8 18 7 .788 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lepper, Ryan 8 4 2 2 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Watkins III, Dave 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Hinton, Payten 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Houvouras, Kooper 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Baser, Jayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Williams, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Jackson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Hoelscher, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Otto, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 588 407 141 40 .932 21 92 26 .780 15 0
Opponents 598 423 154 21 .965 31 26 17 .605 8 0


